
BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL OWC P F START CLASS

N2E COURSE
15 USA 15 Rodion Luka KRYC L30 OD 39 3.92 UL-C
A LITTLE ENDEAVOR 56921 David Donohue LSFYC BEN450C 84 1.95 CRUZ-SPIN-A
ALOBAR 57112 Ray Huff SBYRC ISLP350 208 1.24 CRUZ-SPIN-B
AMADEUS US 38 Robert Walker DPYC IMX40 36 2.37 RACE-A
AMORE E SOLE 7138 James Norton BYC HUN420CC 126 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN-B
ARTEMIS 61305 Raymond Paul SFYC Botin 65 -123 5.35 UL-MAXI
BADPAK 88856 Thomas Holthus SDYC Botin56 -122 6.82 UL-MAXI
BELETMOI 7342 Peter Kiesecker BBYC BEN41OC 102 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN-A
BELLE 56952 Jacques Naviaux SWYC JNNU349 133 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN-B
BLACK MARLIN US35045 Herwig Baumgartner WSA 1D35 48 3.57 UL-C
BLACKWING USA 352 Barry Clark DWYC GRD SOL44 24 3.08 UL-C
BLIND SQUIRREL 87268 Mike Schrager CRA SAN30GP 120 1.99 RACE-C
BLOND FURY 27007 Heather Furey CYC SCZ52 -9 2.76 UL-B
BLUE NORTHER 7880 Jotham Schwartz SCCYC COL43M 105 1.06 CRUZ-SPIN-A
BOLT 97363 Craig Reynolds BYC NM68 -78 4.99 UL-MAXI
BRIBON 75553 Mark Surber SWYC TP52 -84 5.96 UL-MAXI
BUENA VISTA 97620 Dwight Rowe VYC OLS40 48 2.59 RACE-A
BUTTERCUP 97012 Roderick Messinger CRA SCH35 72 2.02 RACE-B
CALARY 56429 Larry Bjork BCYC CAL33-3 150 1.32 CRUZ-SPIN-B
CALIFORNIA STARS 3929 Brad Hunter NYCLB S&S44 117 1.28 CRUZ-SPIN-B
CHEEKY 61658 Mark Stratton DRYC J122 18 2.66 RACE-A
CREATIVE 103 Ed Sanford III SDYC J111 27 3.20 UL-C
DAY TRIPPER II 7301 Andy Horning SlBYC HUN40 102 1.58 RACE-C
DOUBLE DOWN 7914 Brian Kerr SMWYC J92 90 2.92 UL-D
DREAMLINE 43963 David Newland AYC J/92 90 2.92 UL-D
EL GUAPO MEX098 Roberto Anda CNB CAT38 114 1.33 CRUZ-SPIN-B
ENCORE USA 37M John McEntire DRYC SCZ37 23 3.31 UL-C
EXPRESSION SESSION 56221A Mark Keller KHYC  PSSA EXP38TM 53 2.45 RACE-B
FAST REORRG 56054 Ron Orr SMWYC HUNT50 72 2.24 RACE-B
FINESSE 87380 Evan Wanamaker CorsYC RonHolland52 81 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-A
FLASHHEART 60161 David Cattle CRA J100 60 2.88 RACE-B
FLYINGFICHE II 18081 Robert Zellmer LBYC  KHYC SCZ50M -3 3.38 UL-B
FORGIVENESS 56192 Scott Torrance CYC J124 42 2.48 RACE-A
FREEDOM USA 206 John Taylor DPYC Melges 32 6 6.43 UL-B
FREESTYLE 27088 Jerry George Wetzler DWYC Catamaran 47 ORCA-A
G U R L I USA 066 Derek Heeb CYC  StFYC J111 27 3.23 UL-C
GALATEA 56959 JOE NEGRON SlBYC HUN40.5L 108 1.50 CRUZ-SPIN-A
GATOR 53005 Daniel Moore BYC FrersSeries700 78 1.62 RACE-B
GOLDEN BOY TBD David Coles Sailtime BEN40.1O 8 2.11 RACE-B
GOOD TROUBLE 87868 Marie Rogers LAYC  CYC AND56 -9 3.06 UL-B
GROUNDHOG DAY USA 50030 Rich Festa CYC Rogers46 -43 4.84 UL-A
GUACAMORE 7153 Kent Lowell KHYC CAT34-II 150 1.37 CRUZ-SPIN-B
HAPPY HOUR 77131 Linda Dunn SYC-LB BEN41.1OC 121 1.96 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
HEN O' THE C 57006 Toralf Strand CRA JNNU349 132 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN-B
IMAGINE TOO 7156 Larry Goshorn SYC-LB CAT445 92 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN-A
IMPASSE 51887 George Johnson PMYC BEN47.7 15 1.91 RACE-A

Entry List for the 75th Newport to Ensenada Race (as of 4/26/23)



BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL OWC P F START CLASS
IT'S OK 7249 Thomas Purcell BYC AND50 -51 4.41 UL-A
JAVELIN 61013 Toby Gandy SYC-LB BEN10R 69 2.09 RACE-B
JAVELIN 93204 Daniel Murphy CYC J125 -9 4.29 UL-B
JUNO USA33819 Dan Merino SWYC EXP37 72 1.90 RACE-B
KASTOR POLLUX 57248 Jerzy Poprawski AnYC Mooring 4300 156 ORCA-B
KITE35 35007 David Nelson RLWYC 1D35 39 3.74 UL-C
KRAKEN 46604 Robert Littleton HYC  CCYC J120 36 2.59 RACE-A
KRAKEN 7367 Thomas Shepherd OYC BEN36.7F 84 1.85 RACE-B
LA MER 61679 James Lee KHYC BEN EX11 251 ORCA-B
LU LU 7626 David Booker SlBYC SCH34PC 117 1.60 CRUZ-SPIN-B
MALILIA 63001 Nick Green LAYC Hylas 63 43 3.08 UL-C
MALULANI 57016 Curtis Wolfslau SBYC CAT34-II 150 1.40 RACE-C
MARBLEHEAD 7335 Steven Shryock DPYC CAT385 128 1.42 RACE-C
MARE'ZIA 93580 Robert Schramm KHYC CENT40S 78 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN-A
MARISOL 56206 Stephen Ronk CRA HUN410 114 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN-B
MAS ALEGRE 46608 Frank Maddocks PMYC CAT380 151 1.34 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
MASTIHA 7213 Philip Herzfeld DPYC BEN48OC 92 1.45 CRUZ-SPIN-A
MERLIN 74 Stephen McMillan SBSC J99 57 2.50 RACE-B
MINOTAUR 4892 Andrew Constantine SDYC SCZ37 27 3.51  UL-C
MURIEL'S SUN USA 61696 Daniel Winterhalter BBC BEN51.1OC PNDG 2.01 RACE-A
MYDTIME 7639 Mike Schneider SGYC  CCC BEN48OC 92 1.61 CRUZ-SPIN-A
NEREID 7065 Standish Fleming CRA J125 -9 4.58 UL-B
NIGHT'S WATCH 50252 Dean Stanec SLBYC J130 15 2.41 RACE-A
OBSIDIAN 11105 John Staff CYC J111 27 3.16 UL-C
OHANA 34 Joe Markee SDYC Swede55 65 2.34 RACE-B
OSPREY 22725 Nat Suwarnasarn ASA CAT36 MKII 164 1.33 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
PACIFICO 56894 Fred Lundgren NYCSD BEN44.7F 21 2.40 RACE-A
PARADISE FOUND 18460 Jim Albert VYC C&C37 108 1.31 CRUZ-SPIN-A
PEARL 7419 Tom Noto SSYC TAR3700 116 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-B
PELIGROSO 55555 Doug Baker LBYC CHOATE68 -115 6.53 UL-MAXI
PERRYAYE US 51115 Mark Reece CRA Dubois50 -7 3.05 UL-B
PROBLEM CHILD 50665s Dan Rossen BCYC  SHYC B32 61 3.85 UL-D
RASCAL 56653 Kathy St. Amant SCCYC HUN37.5L 120 1.51 RACE-C
REVE d'O 61709 Chris Jester NHYC LAGOON450F 148 ORCA-B
REVO 132 Brack Duke CYC J111 27 3.28 UL-C
RHUMB RUNNER 32217 Chuck Bowers CRA J/29 111 2.01 RACE-C
ROCK N ROLL USA-88 John Sangmeister` And68Dencho PNDG 4.80 UL-MAXI
ROSSA 7190 Jared Gargano BYC DK46 -9 3.11 UL-B
SAGA 61357 Richard Cowper DPYC BEN40F 36 1.90 RACE-A
SAGA 61469 John Brynjolfsson SDYC TP52 -84 5.44 UL-MAXI
SAM 60449 Jerome Sammarcelli CYC COL32C 48 4.30 UL-C
SAPPHIRE KNIGHT SLO8888 Phil Friedman DRYC CUSTOM85 -42 3.39 UL-A
SEAMORE PACIFIC 7729 Brian Bohan CRA FREE36KTCH TBD TBD CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
SECOND WIND 57219 Bret Bollinger BBYC BEN450C 84 2.01 RACE-B
SERENITY 46600 Steve Lewis SYC  LB BEN36S7 120 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN-B
SHADOWFAX 7187 Steven George ABYC  TPYC JNNU43SD 117 1.51 RACE-C
SOME TUESDAY 27120 Steve Dunlap LSFYC Lagoon450S 128 ORCA-B
SOPHIA 152 Robert Kraak CBYC J105OD 84 2.75 UL-D
SPIN DOCTOR 7447 Paul Farrell PLYC   CRA And40 4 3.59 UL-B

NYYC LBYC ABYC 
RORC WYC



BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL OWC P F START CLASS
STAGHOUND 69152 Alec Oberschmidt SWYC RP50 -45 4.59 UL-A
STANLEY'S CUP 56979 Stanley Tutton ALYC JENNU349 151 1.68 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
SYNERGY 7362 Robert Endresen NYCLB CAT380 152 1.32 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
TANIWHA 100 Jerry Fiat ABYC Farrier32 -108 ORCA-A
TIBURON 38402 Craig Steele CYC SCZ37 27 3.20 UL-C
TOMOL 56896 Sue Griesbach DPYC  DWYC CAT385 135 1.30 RACE-C
TOPAZ 53234 Loren Brindze PSSA HOB33 81 3.62 UL-D
TRAVELER 7315 Michael Lawler LIYC  CorsYC NRTHWN47 145 1.10 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
TRIFECTA 22 Terry Argast SBYRC CORS880ST 42 ORCA-A
TRIUMPH USA51520 Steve Sellinger NHYC SC52 -27 3.51 UL-A
TROUBLE 77890C Tom Camp LBYC SCZ50 -12 3.14 UL-B
TUI 56884 Brian Boyle SSYC ERC32-3 150 1.44 RACE-C
UHAMBO 56134M David Chase VYC Fast42M 41 2.54 RACE-A
UNCLE BOB 87694 Larry Leveille SBYC Schock 35 72 2.04 RACE-B
VELA USA 51000 Steve Davis KHYC SCZ52 -14 2.89 UL-B
VIGILANTE US47003 Raymond Godwin LBYC CONCDA47M -24 3.66 UL-A
VOLPE 55544 Les Linkogle OYC KERNAN44M -39 4.11 UL-A
WAHOO 27070 Bill Gibbs PBYC Schionning -57 ORCA-A
WANDERLUST 56938 James Laughlin AMYC BEN38.1OC 126 1.62 CRUZ-SPIN-B
WESTERLY USA 28520 Dave Moore CBYC  NYYC SCZ52M -36 3.70 UL-A
WHITE CLOUD 84550 Paul Grossman SDYC  StFYC Cookson12M 18 3.24 UL-C
WIND ROSE 56862 Walter Simmons SlBYC CABRiCO40 162 1.27 CRUZ-SPIN-B
XLR8 25652 Gabriel Nistor BCYC BEN36.7F 84 1.58 RACE-B
ZEPHYR 61549 Thomas Thompson CRA BEN55.1OC 60 2.06 RACE-B
ZOA 56517 Kris Rittenhouse BWCC ERC381 117 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-B
ZOOM USA 91 Brian Ganz SDYC J 111 27 3.26 UL-C

BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL RLC P F START CLASS

N2SD COURSE
BUENOS AIRES 52316 Mark A Williams DWYC First 36.7 81 1.67 RACE-A
CHRONIC USA 400 Lonnie Jarvis AnYC Farr 400M -13 5.20 UL-A
CIPANGO 46056 Shawn Bennett SFYC  StFYC And56 -18 3.29 UL-A
DARRT 29 Charles Ullman BYC L30 45 3.93 UL-B
DUNAMIS 7352 Len Shaw PLYC BEN46OC 75 1.65 CRUZ-SPIN-A
EDERSAIL USA 7319 Max Moegling CRA JNNU349SO 127 1.56 CRUZ-SPIN-A
GLISSADE 61701 David Ross DRYC IRW54 109 1.21 CRUZ-SPIN-B

HOLYTOLEDO WEST! 77520 Timothy Forderer HOB33 81 3.61 UL-A
MARILU' 7442 Albert Wichmann CRA BEN41OC 102 1.80 RACE-B
MIRAMAR 7100 Paul Scripps SDYC 78'Ketch 22 1.38 RACE-A
MISS LORELEI 7303 Michael Niggli SDYC BEN361 154 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN-A
REBECCA 61671 Dave Koller SWYC Swan43SS 110 1.40 RACE-B
RESTLESS 87887 Mark Clements CRA. SGYC SCH35 72 1.97 RACE-A
ROLLING IN THE DEEP 87369 Paul Liszewski AYC HOB 33 81 3.61 UL-B
STARCKWEATHER 97938 Graham Forsyth DPYC BEN35s5 129 1.58 RACE-B
TINY BUBBLES 568 Peter Hunt NYCSD CAT320 150 1.33 RACE-B
WINGMAN 5 51584 Jim Diepenbrock CorinYC Swan 48 27 1.64 RACE-A

SWYC CRA 
NCYC/ RSC



BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL OWC P F START CLASS

N2E COURSE
GOLDEN BOY TBD David Coles Sailtime BEN40.1O 115 1.98 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
HAPPY HOUR 77131 Linda Dunn SYC-LB BEN41.1OC 121 1.96 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
MAS ALEGRE 46608 Frank Maddocks PMYC CAT380 138 1.34 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
TRAVELER 7315 Michael Lawler LIYC  CorsYC NRTHWN47 145 1.10 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
SEAMORE PACIFIC 7729 Brian Bohan CRA FREE36KTCH 150 TBD CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
STANLEY'S CUP 56979 Stanley Tutton ALYC JENNU349 151 1.68 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
SYNERGY 7362 Robert Endresen NYCLB CAT380 152 1.32 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
OSPREY 22725 Nat Suwarnasarn ASA CAT36 MKII 162 1.33 CRUZ-NON-SPIN-A
MARE'ZIA 93580 Robert Schramm KHYC CENT40S 78 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN-A
FINESSE 87380 Evan Wanamaker CorsYC RonHolland52 81 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-A
A LITTLE ENDEAVOR 56921 David Donohue LSFYC BEN450C 84 1.95 CRUZ-SPIN-A
IMAGINE TOO 7156 Larry Goshorn SYC-LB CAT445 92 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN-A
MASTIHA 7213 Philip Herzfeld DPYC BEN48OC 92 1.45 CRUZ-SPIN-A
MYDTIME 7639 Mike Schneider SGYC  CCC BEN48OC 92 1.61 CRUZ-SPIN-A
BELETMOI 7342 Peter Kiesecker BBYC BEN41OC 102 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN-A
BLUE NORTHER 7880 Jotham Schwartz SCCYC COL43M 105 1.06 CRUZ-SPIN-A
GALATEA 56959 JOE NEGRON SlBYC HUN40.5L 108 1.50 CRUZ-SPIN-A
PARADISE FOUND 18460 Jim Albert VYC C&C37 108 1.31 CRUZ-SPIN-A
GLISSADE 61701 David Ross DRYC IRW54 112 1.21 CRUZ-SPIN-B
MARISOL 56206 Stephen Ronk CRA HUN410 114 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN-B
PEARL 7419 Tom Noto SSYC TAR3700 116 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-B
CALIFORNIA STARS 3929 Brad Hunter NYCLB S&S44 117 1.28 CRUZ-SPIN-B
LU LU 7626 David Booker SlBYC SCH34PC 117 1.60 CRUZ-SPIN-B
ZOA 56517 Kris Rittenhouse BWCC ERC381 117 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN-B
SERENITY 46600 Steve Lewis SYC  LB BEN36S7 120 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN-B
AMORE E SOLE 7138 James Norton BYC HUN420CC 126 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN-B
WANDERLUST 56938 James Laughlin AMYC BEN38.1OC 126 PNDG CRUZ-SPIN-B
HEN O' THE C 57006 Toralf Strand CRA JNNU349 132 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN-B
BELLE 56952 Jacques Naviaux SWYC JNNU349 133 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN-B
CALARY 56429 Larry Bjork BCYC CAL33-3 150 1.32 CRUZ-SPIN-B
WIND ROSE 56862 Walter Simmons SlBYC CABRiCO40 162 1.27 CRUZ-SPIN-B
ALOBAR 57112 Ray Huff SBYRC ISLP350 208 1.24 CRUZ-SPIN-B
TANIWHA 100 Jerry Fiat ABYC Farrier32 -108 0.00 ORCA-A
WAHOO 27070 Bill Gibbs PBYC Schionning -41 0.00 ORCA-A
TRIFECTA 22 Terry Argast SBYRC CORS880ST 42 0.00 ORCA-A
FREESTYLE 27088 Jerry George Wetzler DWYC Catamaran 47 0.00 ORCA-A
SOME TUESDAY 27120 Steve Dunlap LSFYC Lagoon450S 128 0.00 ORCA-B
REVE d'O 61709 Chris Jester NHYC LAGOON450F 148 0.00 ORCA-B
KASTOR POLLUX 57248 Jerzy Poprawski AnYC Mooring 4300 156 0.00 ORCA-B
LA MER 61679 James Lee KHYC BEN EX11 251 0.00 ORCA-B
WHITE CLOUD 84550 Paul Grossman SDYC  StFYC Cookson12M 18 3.24 PHRF UL-C
BLACKWING USA 352 Barry Clark DWYC GRD SOL44 24 3.08 PHRF UL-C
CREATIVE 103 Ed Sanford III SDYC J111 27 3.26 PHRF UL-C
ENCORE USA 37M John McEntire DRYC SCZ37 27 3.31 PHRF UL-C
G U R L I USA 066 Derek Heeb CYC  StFYC J111 27 3.23 PHRF UL-C
MINOTAUR 4892 Andrew Constantine SDYC SCZ37 27 3.51 PHRF UL-C
OBSIDIAN 11105 John Staff CYC J111 27 3.16 PHRF UL-C
REVO 132 Brack Duke CYC J111 27 3.28 PHRF-UL-C
TIBURON 38402 Craig Steele CYC SCZ37 27 3.20 PHRF UL-C
ZOOM USA 91 Brian Ganz SDYC J 111 27 3.26 PHRF UL-C
KITE35 35007 David Nelson RLWYC 1D35 39 3.74 PHRF UL-C
MALILIA 63001 Nick Green LAYC Hylas 63 43 3.08 PHRF UL-C
BLACK MARLIN US35045 Herwig Baumgartner WSA 1D35 48 3.57 PHRF UL-C
SAM 60449 Jerome Sammarcelli CYC COL32C 48 4.30 PHRF UL-C

Entry List for the 75th Newport to Ensenada Race (as of 4/13/22)



15 USA 15 Rodion Luka KRYC L30 OD PNDG 3.86 PHRF UL-C
PROBLEM CHILD 50665s Dan Rossen BCYC  SHYC B32 61 3.85 PHRF-UL-D
TOPAZ 53234 Loren Brindze PSSA HOB33 81 3.62 PHRF UL-D
SOPHIA 152 Robert Kraak CBYC J105OD 84 2.75 PHRF UL-D
DOUBLE DOWN 7914 Brian Kerr SMWYC J92 90 2.92 PHRF UL-D
DREAMLINE 43963 David Newland AYC J/92 90 2.92 PHRF UL-D
IMPASSE 51887 George Johnson PMYC BEN47.7 15 1.91 PHRF-RACE-A
NIGHT'S WATCH 50252 Dean Stanec SLBYC J130 15 2.41 PHRF-RACE-A
CHEEKY 61658 Mark Stratton DRYC J122 18 2.66 PHRF-RACE-A
PACIFICO 56894 Fred Lundgren NYCSD BEN44.7F 21 2.40 PHRF-RACE-A
AMADEUS US 38 Robert Walker DPYC IMX40 36 2.37 PHRF-RACE-A
KRAKEN 46604 Robert Littleton HYC  CCYC J120 36 2.59 PHRF-RACE-A
SAGA 61357 Richard Cowper DPYC BEN40F 36 1.90 PHRF-RACE-A
MURIEL'S SUN USA 61696 Daniel Winterhalter BBC BEN51.1OC 39 TBD PHRF-RACE-A
UHAMBO 56134M David Chase VYC Fast42M 41 2.54 PHRF-RACE-A
FORGIVENESS 56192 Scott Torrance CYC J124 42 2.48 PHRF-RACE-A
BUENA VISTA 97620 Dwight Rowe VYC OLS40 48 2.59 PHRF-RACE-A
EXPRESSION SESSION 56221A Mark Keller KHYC  PSSA EXP38TM 53 2.45 PHRF-RACE-B
MERLIN 74 Stephen McMillan SBSC J99 57 2.50 PHRF-RACE-B
FLASHHEART 60161 David Cattle CRA J100 60 2.89 PHRF-RACE-B
ZEPHYR 61549 Thomas Thompson CRA BEN55.1OC 60 2.06 PHRF-RACE-B
OHANA 34 Joe Markee SDYC Swede55 65 2.34 PHRF-RACE-B
JAVELIN 61013 Toby Gandy SYC-LB BEN10R 69 2.09 PHRF-RACE-B
BUTTERCUP 97012 Roderick Messinger CRA SCH35 72 2.02 PHRF-RACE-B
FAST REORRG 56054 Ron Orr SMWYC HUNT50 72 2.24 PHRF-RACE-B
JUNO USA33819 Dan Merino SWYC EXP37 72 1.90 PHRF-RACE-B
UNCLE BOB 87694 Larry Leveille SBYC Schock 35 72 2.04 PHRF-RACE-B
GATOR 53005 Daniel Moore BYC FrersSeries700 78 1.62 PHRF-RACE-B
KRAKEN 7367 Thomas Shepherd OYC BEN36.7F 84 1.85 PHRF-RACE-B
XLR8 25652 Gabriel Nistor BCYC BEN36.7F 84 1.58 PHRF-RACE-B
DAY TRIPPER II 7301 Andy Horning SlBYC HUN40 102 1.58 PHRF-RACE-C
SECOND WIND 57219 Bret Bollinger BBYC BEN450C 102 2.01 PHRF-RACE-C
RHUMB RUNNER 32217 Chuck Bowers CRA J/29 111 2.01 PHRF-RACE-C
SHADOWFAX 7187 Steven George ABYC  TPYC JNNU43SD 117 1.51 PHRF-RACE-C
BLIND SQUIRREL 87268 Mike Schrager CRA SAN30GP 120 1.99 PHRF-RACE-C
RASCAL 56653 Kathy St. Amant SCCYC HUN37.5L 120 1.51 PHRF-RACE-C
MARBLEHEAD 7335 Steven Shryock DPYC CAT385 128 1.42 PHRF-RACE-C
TOMOL 56896 Sue Griesbach DPYC  DWYC CAT385 135 1.30 PHRF-RACE-C
MALULANI 57016 Curtis Wolfslau SBYC CAT34-II 150 1.40 PHRF-RACE-C
TUI 56884 Brian Boyle SSYC ERC32-3 150 1.44 PHRF-RACE-C
IT'S OK 7249 Thomas Purcell BYC AND50 -51 4.41 PHRF-UL-A
STAGHOUND 69152 Alec Oberschmidt SWYC RP50 -45 4.59 PHRF-UL-A
GROUNDHOG DAY USA 50030 Rich Festa CYC Rogers46 -43 4.84 PHRF-UL-A
SAPPHIRE KNIGHT SLO8888 Phil Friedman DRYC CUSTOM85 -42 3.39 PHRF-UL-A
VOLPE 55544 Les Linkogle OYC KERNAN44M -39 4.11 PHRF-UL-A
WESTERLY USA 28520 Dave Moore CBYC  NYYC SCZ52M -36 3.70 PHRF-UL-A

TRIUMPH USA51520 Steve Sellinger NHYC SC52 -27 3.51 PHRF-UL-A
VIGILANTE US47003 Raymond Godwin LBYC CONCDA47M -24 3.66 PHRF-UL-A
VELA USA 51000 Steve Davis KHYC SCZ52 -14 2.89 PHRF-UL-B
TROUBLE 77890C Tom Camp LBYC SCZ50 -12 3.14 PHRF-UL-B
BLOND FURY 27007 Heather Furey CYC SCZ52 -9 2.76 PHRF-UL-B
GOOD TROUBLE 87868 Marie Rogers LAYC  CYC AND56 -9 3.06 PHRF-UL-B
JAVELIN 93204 Daniel Murphy CYC J125 -9 4.29 PHRF-UL-B
NEREID 7065 Standish Fleming CRA J125 -9 4.58 PHRF-UL-B
ROSSA 7190 Jared Gargano BYC DK46 -9 3.11 PHRF-UL-B
PERRYAYE US 51115 Mark Reece CRA Dubois50 -7 3.05 PHRF-UL-B
FLYINGFICHE II 18081 Robert Zellmer LBYC  KHYC SCZ50M -3 3.38 PHRF-UL-B
FREEDOM USA 206 John Taylor DPYC Melges 32 6 6.43 PHRF-UL-B



SPIN DOCTOR 7447 Paul Farrell PLYC   CRA And40 7 TBD PHRF-UL-B
GOODENERGY USA 60010 George Hershman SDYC R/P63 -142 6.96 UL-MAXI
ARTEMIS 61305 Raymond Paul SFYC Botin 65 -123 5.35 UL-MAXI
BADPAK 88856 Thomas Holthus SDYC Botin56 -122 6.82 UL-MAXI
PELIGROSO 55555 Doug Baker LBYC CHOATE68 -115 6.53 UL-MAXI
BRIBON 75553 Mark Surber SWYC TP52 -84 5.96 UL-MAXI
SAGA 61469 John Brynjolfsson SDYC TP52 -84 5.44 UL-MAXI
BOLT 97363 Craig Reynolds BYC NM68 -78 4.68 UL-MAXI
ROCK N ROLL USA-88 John Sangmeister` LBYC  NYYC And68Dencho TBD TBD UL-MAXI

BOAT NAME SAIL ## SKIPPER CLUB MFG/MODEL RLC P F START CLASS

N2SD COURSE
DUNAMIS 7352 Len Shaw PLYC BEN46OC 75 1.65 CRUZ-SPIN-A
EDERSAIL USA 7319 Max Moegling CRA JNNU349SO 127 1.56 CRUZ-SPIN-A
MISS LORELEI 7303 Michael Niggli SDYC BEN361 154 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN-A
BUENOS AIRES 52316 Mark A Williams DWYC First 36.7 81 1.67 PHRF RACE-A
MIRAMAR 7100 Paul Scripps SDYC 78'Ketch 22 1.38 PHRF RACE-A
RENEGADE USA 1009 Denny Browne KHYC BEN10R 75 2.09 PHRF RACE-A
RESTLESS 87887 Mark Clements CRA. SGYC SCH35 72 1.97 PHRF RACE-A
WINGMAN 5 51584 Jim Diepenbrock CorinYC Swan 48 27 1.64 PHRF RACE-A
MARILU' 7442 Albert Wichmann CRA BEN41OC 102 1.80 PHRF-RACE-B
REBECCA 61671 Dave Koller SWYC Swan43SS 110 1.40 PHRF-RACE-B
STARCKWEATHER 97938 Graham Forsyth DPYC BEN35s5 129 1.58 PHRF-RACE-B
TINY BUBBLES 568 Peter Hunt NYCSD CAT320 150 1.33 PHRF-RACE-B
CHRONIC USA 400 Lonnie Jarvis AnYC Farr 400M -13 5.20 PHRF-UL-A
CIPANGO 46056 Shawn Bennett SFYC  StFYC And56 -18 3.29 PHRF-UL-A
DARRT 29 Charles Ullman BYC L30 45 3.93 PHRF-UL-B
ROLLING IN THE DEEP 87369 Paul Liszewski AYC HOB 33 81 3.61 PHRF-UL-B
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